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Glen Prosen Kirk is surrounded by lairs. 

Except for the row A, which runs east-west along the north boundary wall, the lairs are in the Scottish custom of lines on a north-south 

axis, with the stones facing east. Identification of the stones is by two letters, GN, denoting Glen Prosen Kirkyard, followed by a single 
letter followed by a number. The single letter designates the row, reading from west to east alphabetically, and the numbers designate 

the stone numbering south from the northern end of the row. For example, gravestone GN-E03 is in row E, the fourth row from the 
west, and is the third stone from the north. 
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BALLINGALL GN-A04 WHYTE 
    

BELL  GN-A05 LANGLANDS WHYTE 
   

BEVERIDGE GN-E01 DOUGAL 
    

BROWN GN-I05 GORDON McPHERSON 
   

CAMERON GN-M03 FLEMING 
    

CAMPBELL  GN-N01 LEIGHTON 
    

CHAPLIN GN-A09 SCOTT 
    

CHRISTIE GN-A02 McINTYRE 
    

CRIGHTON GN-H02 
     

DARLING GN-L01 
     

DAVIDSON GN-A01 
     

DAVIDSON GN-H03 McNICOLL 
    

DAVIDSON GN-I02 McNICOLL ROBERTSON 
   

DONALD GN-G01 OGILVIE 
    

DOUGAL GN-E01 BEVERIDGE 
    

DRUMMOND GN-A10 ROSS 
    

DUNCAN  GN-A11 
     

DUNCAN GN-I03 McNICOLL 
    

DUNCAN GN-I04 
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DUNCAN GN-L03 GALL 
    

DUNCAN GN-L05 FINDLAY 
    

FAIRWEATHER GN-F02 McNICOL 
    

FARQUHARSON GN-K03 STEWART 
    

FERGUSSON GN-G03 McKENZIE 
    

FINDLAY  GN-L05 DUNCAN 
    

FLEMING GN-M03 CAMERON 
    

GALL GN-L03 DUNCAN 
    

GARDINER GN-N02 McPHERSON 
    

GEEKIE GN-G02 HANTON 
    

GORDON GN-G04 MARSHALL 
    

GORDON GN-H04 MILNE 
    

GORDON GN-I05 BROWN McPHERSON 
   

HANTON GN-G02 GEEKIE 
    

HANTON GN-H01 LINDSAY 
    

HANTON GN-K02 OGILVY 
    

HENDRY GN-L02 PHILIP 
    

HENDRY GN-M01 LINDSAY McNICOLL MORRISON STEWART 
 

HOLBERT GN-K01 
     

INNES GN-N03 RIDDELL 
    

LANGLANDS GN-A05 BELL WHYTE 
   

LAWSON GN-A03 McREA 
    

LAWSON GN-D01 NICOL WILSON 
   

LEIGHTON GN-N01 CAMPBELL 
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LINDSAY GN-H01 HANTON 
    

LINDSAY GN-L04 McNICOLL 
    

LINDSAY GN-M01 HENDRY McNICOLL MORRISON STEWART 
 

LINDSAY GN-N07 PETERS 
    

LOW GN-G05 SMART 
    

LUNNAN GN-B02 McINTOSH 
    

MACLAREN GN-E02 RATTRAY SHAW SMITH 
  

MARSHALL  GN-G04 GORDON 
    

McDONALD GN-G06 PATTERSON 
    

McDONELL GN-B01 SCOTT 
    

McINTOSH GN-B02 LUNNAN 
    

McINTOSH GN-C02 STEWART 
    

McINTYRE GN-A02 CHRISTIE 
    

McKENZIE GN-A07 MILNE SOUTAR 
   

McKENZIE GN-A08 MEEK SHAW 
   

McKENZIE GN-C03 STEWART 
    

McKENZIE GN-G03 FERGUSSON 
    

McNICOL GN-F02 FAIRWEATHER 
    

McNICOLL GN-H03 DAVIDSON 
    

McNICOLL GN-I02 DAVIDSON ROBERTSON 
   

McNICOLL GN-I03 DUNCAN 
    

McNICOLL GN-L04 LINDSAY 
    

McNICOLL GN-M01 HENDRY LINDSAY MORRISON STEWART 
 

McNICOLL GN-M02 
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McPHERSON GN-I05 BROWN GORDON 
   

McPHERSON GN-N02 GARDINER 
    

McREA GN-A03 LAWSON 
    

MEEK GN-A08 McKENZIE SHAW 
   

MILNE GN-A07 McKENZIE SOUTAR 
   

MILNE GN-H04 GORDON 
    

MITCHELL GN-C01 STEWART 
    

MORRISON GN-M01 HENDRY LINDSAY McNICOLL STEWART 
 

MURRAY  GN-I01 
     

NICOL GN-D01 LAWSON WILSON 
   

OGILVIE GN-G01 DONALD 
    

OGILVY GN-K02 HANTON 
    

PATTERSON GN-G06 McDONALD 
    

PETER GN-F01 SIM 
    

PETERS GN-N05 WHYTE 
    

PETERS GN-N07 LINDSAY 
    

PHILIP GN-L02 HENDRY 
    

RATTRAY GN-E02 MACLAREN SHAW SMITH 
  

RIDDELL GN-N03 INNES 
    

ROBERTSON GN-I02 DAVIDSON McNICOLL 
   

ROSS GN-A10 DRUMMOND 
    

SCOTT GN-A09 CHAPLIN 
    

SCOTT GN-B01 McDONELL 
    

SHAW GN-A08 McKENZIE MEEK 
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SHAW GN-E02 MACLAREN RATTRAY SMITH 
  

SIM GN-F01 PETER 
    

SMART GN-G05 LOW 
    

SMITH GN-E02 MACLAREN RATTRAY SHAW 
  

SOUTAR GN-A07 McKENZIE MILNE 
   

STEWART GN-C01 MITCHELL 
    

STEWART GN-C02 McINTOSH 
    

STEWART GN-C03 McKENZIE 
    

STEWART GN-K03 FARQUHARSON 
    

STEWART GN-M01 HENDRY LINDSAY McNICOLL MORRISON 
 

WATT GN-O01 
     

WHYTE GN-A04 BALLINGALL 
    

WHYTE GN-A05 BELL LANGLANDS 
   

WHYTE GN-A06 
     

WHYTE GN-N05 PETERS 
    

WILSON  GN-D01 LAWSON NICOL 
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